
 

 

 

COVID-19 LOCAL ARRANGEMENTS 

November 2021:  Please see our website www.nwdrugtaskforce.ie and our Facebook page for regular updates: 

Arising from the COVID-19 emergency, the following arrangements are in place for community and 

voluntary drug treatment and related services in NWRDATF Sligo, Leitrim & Donegal, until further notice. 

Services will continue to operate at their maximum capacity, except that provision has been adjusted 

to take account of following: 

• Staffing rotas have been organised to minimise staff interaction thereby maximising service 
continuation in the event of a staff-related infection; 

• The main focus of provision is continued contact with existing service users; 

Treatment Services are currently providing a blended approach with face to face, online and telephone 
supports being provided:  

 Ciara Hogan: Substance Misuse Worker for the Homeless - Sligo.  085 8030131 
c.hogan@sligosocialservices.ie 

 Dermot McDonough. White Oaks Aftercare Worker - Donegal/Sligo/Leitrim - 086 2537993 
info@whiteoakscentre.com 

 Outreach Workers - Donegal/Sligo/North Leitrim/South Donegal 
o Mary Healy - 086 7752142/maryechealy@gmail.com/Donegal 
o Mark Askey - 087 2208602/markaskeynorthside@gmail.com/ Sligo & South Leitrim 
o Ciáran Marley - 087 7878355/ciaranmarleycranmore@gmail.com/ Cranmore/Sligo 

South Leitrim. 

o Damien Daly - 087 70105/outreach@rycp.ie/North Leitrim/South Donegal 

Sligo Travellers Support Group: Bernadette Maughan – 087 7698922/info@stsg.ie 

Drug & Alcohol Family Support Workers - North Leitrim/Donegal: 

 Donna Butler – 087 2387618 / manager@sfpnw.com 

 Colin Walshe  - 087 7148004 | familysupport@rycp.ie / North Leitrim/South Donegal 

Youth Drug and Alcohol Workers - Donegal/Sligo/Leitrim:  

 Donegal: Brigid Molloy:  086 0481977/brigid.molloy@foroige.ie 

 Sligo: Annemarie Regan: 086 9087141/annemarie.regan@foroige.ie 

 Leitrim: Roisin Cawley: 086 170 2340/roisin.cawley@foroige.ie 

 Leitrim: Lisa McLoughlin: 086 464 1550/lisa.mcloughlin@foroige.ie 

Training & Education Coordinator Donegal/Sligo/ Leitrim 

Christina McEleney: 087 9369312/christinamceleney@donegaletb.ie 

NW Task Force Staff: 

 Lorna Curry, Sligo/Leitrim/West Cavan -  087 1380710/lorna.curry@hse.ie 

 Tracey Mitchell, Donegal/Nth Leitrim - 087 1617486/tracey.mitchell1@hse.ie 

 Maev Gallagher, Office Admin - 087 1953984/maev.gallagher@hse.ie 
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